Due in more than one year 1,455,507

Total liabilities 9,993,605

Net Position

Net investment in capital assets 1,463
Restricted for lending activities 2,856,648
Unrestricted 1,531,298

Total net position 4,389,409

Total liabilities and net position 14,383,014$

See Notes to Financial Statements 5

Lewis and Clark Regional Development Council
Statement of Activities

Year Ended September 30, 2019

Net Revenues
Charges for Operating and Changes in

Functions/Programs Expenses Services Grants Net Position

Governmental activities
Economic development 725,094$   461,843$   77,612$   (185,639)$
Interest 15,633   - - (15,633)

Total governmental activities 740,727$   461,843$   77,612$   (201,272)

General revenues
County member contributions 133,719
Interest income on cash deposits 99,622

Total general revenues 233,341

Change in net position 32,069

Net position, October 1, 2018, as previously reported 5,404,259

Restatement (Note 15) (1,046,919)

Net position, October 1, 2018, as restated 4,357,340

Net position, September 30, 2019 4,389,409$

Program Revenues

See Notes to Financial Statements 6

Lewis and Clark Regional Development Council
Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds

September 30, 2019

Revolving
General Loan Fund Total

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 246,984$   5,134,965$   5,381,949$
Receivables

Accounts receivable 25,112   - 25,112
Loans, net of allowance for

 loan loss of $1,166,938 - 7,608,296 7,608,296
Interest receivable - 39,697 39,697
Due from related parties 1,326,497 - 1,326,497
Due from other funds 8,476 20 8,496

Total assets 1,607,069$   12,782,978$   14,390,047$

Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources and Fund Balances

Liabilities

Accounts payable 9,221$   -$  9,221$
Accrued liabilities 25,397 - 25,397
Due to other funds 20 8,476 8,496
Due to other governments - 8,388,503 8,388,503

Total liabilities 34,638   8,396,979   8,431,617

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable revenue 1,200,000 - 1,200,000

Fund Balances

Restricted for:
Lending activities - 4,385,999 4,385,999

Unassigned 372,431   - 372,431
Total fund balances 372,431   4,385,999   4,758,430

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
resources and fund balances 1,607,069$   12,782,978$   14,390,047$

See Notes to Financial Statements 7

Lewis and Clark Regional Development Council
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position

Year Ended September 30, 2019

Total Fund Balances for Governmental Funds 4,758,430$

Total net position reported for governmental activities in the
statement of net position is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 1,463

Certain receivables from services provided that are not available to
pay for current period expenditures are not reported in the funds 1,200,000